Lindsey Ozbolt

From: Lindsey Ozbolt

Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 12:55 PM

To: Jeremy Johnston; Taylor Gustafson; Holly Erdman; Deborah Humble

Cc: Tristen Lamb

Subject: RE: Request for Review/Comments of LPF-18-00005 - Extension

Good afternoon everyone.

CDS is extending the time period on our request for review and comments on the Miners Camp final plat (LPF-18-00005) that was send out on August 30th to <u>Monday, September 10th by 5pm</u>. With the current work load and the Labor Day weekend, Thursday, September 6th did not give sufficient time for all staff review of conformance with the preliminary approval. To those that have already reviewed, we have your comments, thank you.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Best,

Lindsey Ozbolt

Planning Official
Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2 | Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962-7046 | lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Jeremy Johnston

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2018 12:36 PM

To: Taylor Gustafson; Holly Erdman; Deborah Humble

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt; Tristen Lamb

Subject: Reguest for Review/Comments of LPF-18-00005

Good Afternoon,

We have received a final plat submittal for the Suncadia, Phase 1, Div 7, Miners Camp(LFP-18-00005). This was given preliminary approval on June 17, 2016 and was processed under file number LP-16-00002. All final plat documents can be found on the t-drive: Suncadia Ph 1 Div 7 Miners Camp, including a copy of the approval Resolution 2016-115. Please let me know if there is documentation you need to review that you are unable to find.

<u>Please</u> have all comments back to me no later than end of day, **Thursday, September 6**. As a reminder all final plats have to be reviewed and approved or denied by the commissioners within 30 days of submittal to the county requesting final plat review. We appreciate your quick turnaround on this.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Jeremy Johnston, MURP

Kittitas CDS, Planner (509) 962-7065 jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us



"Building Partnerships-Building Communities"

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law. message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14